

JEFF DODDS

PRESIDENT, DODDSCO, INC

Bachelor of Science 1990, Finance

Jeff Dodds is President and 4th generation owner of Doddsco, Inc, a Laramie-based retail footwear company. During his tenure as president, Mr. Dodds expanded the company into national e-commerce distribution and has extensive experience in e-commerce and inventory management, logistics, sales and marketing.

Mr. Dodds previously served as a senior financial analyst for Conoco's upstream acquisitions and dispositions division in Corpus Christi, Texas. In this role, he was responsible for the analysis of oil and gas field development and valuation of oil and gas properties for acquisition and sale. He was also responsible for the accelerated development of gas fields and the purchase of related competitor properties in the South Texas region.

Mr. Dodds graduated from the University of Wyoming with a Bachelor of Science in Finance in 1990. As a Wyoming native, he continues to serve the community and the state of Wyoming. He is a trustee for the Ivinson Home for Ladies, a 95 year-old trust dedicated to providing affordable living for elderly women. Mr. Dodds has previously served on the advisory board for ANB Bank and the board of directors for the Laramie Economic Development Corporation, Laramie Chamber Business Alliance and Sigma Nu House Corporation.

Jeff is passionate about moving the Wyoming economy forward and advancing Wyoming's educational institutions. Jeff and his wife Jill have two daughters, both of whom have pursued medical doctorates at the University of Wyoming. He enjoys downhill skiing as well as competitive trap shooting, bird hunting, fishing and boating with his family.